

#### **Information Governance Team**

Postal Address: Coventry City Council PO Box 7097 Coventry CV6 9SL

# www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

11 December 2024

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Request ID: FOI669660769

Thank you for your request for information relating to School Age Immunisation Services.

You have requested the following information:

I am writing to you with a Freedom of Information Request. I would be grateful if you could provide me with details regarding the provision of School Age Immunisation Services (SAIS) in your area.

The specific information I require is as follows:

## **Current SAIS Providers**

- 1. For each of the following vaccine types, do you currently have School Age Immunisation Services (SAIS) providers in place?
- o Seasonal influenza vaccine
- o Human papillomavirus (HPV) vaccine
- o Tetanus, Diphtheria and inactivated Polio (Td/IPV) vaccine
- o MenACWY vaccine
- o Measles, Mumps, and Rubella (MMR) vaccine

## **Contract Details**

- 2. For each SAIS contract with each provider in place, please provide the following:
- a. Name of the provider
- b. Type of vaccination program covered (Flu, HPV, Td/IPV, MenACWY, MMR)
- c. Location/area covered
- d. Start date of the contract

- e. Length of the contract
- f. Any options to extend the contract
- g. Total value of the contract
- h. Any minimum volume commitments
- i. Whether it was awarded as a 'Lot' as part of a larger tender contract

# **Procurement / Selection Process**

- 3. For each awarded contract, please provide the following details about the tender process:
- a. The eligibility requirements for bidders to participate
- b. The evaluation criteria and their weighting (e.g., price, quality, references, etc.)
- c. Rationale for selecting the awarded provider
- d. A copy of the tender request document

We do not hold the requested information and advising as per Section 1(1) of the Act. The Council does not commission the SAIS contract.

To assist, details of the current provider are accessible via the link below: https://www.covwarkpt.nhs.uk/service-detail/health-service/immunisation-and-vaccination-service-school-age-120/

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: <u>FOI/EIR Disclosure Log</u>, <u>Publication Scheme</u>, <u>Facts about Coventry</u> and <u>Open Data</u> that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: <a href="mailto:infogov@coventry.gov.uk">infogov@coventry.gov.uk</a>

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email <a href="mailto:icocasework@ico.org.uk">icocasework@ico.org.uk</a>.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

### **Information Governance**